

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5824/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2012 in CRLA No.687/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MANISH @ MONU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE (GNCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishan Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.
Mrs. Shiel Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter next Monday (28.04.2014).

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Assistant Registrar