

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5824/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2012 in CRLA
No.687/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MANISH @ MONU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE (GNCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Shiel Sethi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Khanna,ASG
Mr. Radhakanta Tripathy,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathor,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A copy of the petition may be served upon the
learned standing counsel for the State of Delhi.

List in July, 2014.

(O.P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR